
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-1354

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:10/22/2009 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:11/10/2009 11/10/2009

Title: Human Resources Department recommending the Board authorize the Chairman to sign Amendment
I to Agreement 276-S0711 with AON Consulting, Inc., extending the three (3) year term through
January 31, 2010 to provide employee benefit consulting services for the Department's Risk
Management Division.

FUNDING: Risk Management Internal Service Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Route - AON Agrmt 276-S0711 Amend I, 2. Amendment I 276-S0711, 3. Agreement 276-
S0711

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors11/10/2009 1 Pass

Human Resources Department recommending the Board authorize the Chairman to sign Amendment
I to Agreement 276-S0711 with AON Consulting, Inc., extending the three (3) year term through
January 31, 2010 to provide employee benefit consulting services for the Department's Risk
Management Division.

FUNDING: Risk Management Internal Service Fund.

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $14,000

     Funding

          Budgeted $14,000

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $14,000

Change To Net County Cost $0.00

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:  None

Background: The County currently has a three-year agreement with AON Consulting to provide
employee benefit consulting services.  The current term of Agreement 276-S0711 is November 26,
2006 through November 25, 2009.

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 09-1354, Version: 1

Reason for Recommendation: The request for the amendment to the term of Agreement 276-S0711
to January 31, 2010, is for the purpose of providing Human Resources - Risk Management with
ongoing health benefit consulting while the department completes the current Request for Proposal
(RFP) for these services.  The RFP will be completed and the bid awarded, prior to the term end date
of January 31, 2010.  The funds budgeted in FY 2009-10 for health benefit consulting will be
sufficient for this term extension.

Action to be taken following Board approval:  Human Resources-Risk Management will forward
signed amended agreement to Contractor.

Contact:  Allyn Bulzomi, ext 5572

Concurrences: CAO

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

